AGA "CHILLBUSTER I"
12028 E. Philadelphia St. Whittier , CA 90601  U.S.A.
(562) 696-8718        FAX (562) 698-3510
E-Mail: gaslogs@riwinc.com  Web http://www.riwinc.com
CB-1 2-03
Assembly ,  Ins ta l la t ion ,  and  Opera t ion
Instructions for Rasmussen "Single Burner"
Manual, Switch, or Remote

• Maintain log positioning as shown in Figures 5 and 6 or 7 and 8 at all times.
10
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Parts can be ordered through the supplier from whom
you purchased your CHILLBUSTER.
When ordering parts, always specify (From information
available on name plate attached to grate) the following:
1. Model number of the CHILLBUSTER.
2. Serial number of the CHILLBUSTER.
3. Type of gas (natural or propane Gas).
4. The name of the part and part number from parts list.
Save these instructions
Manufactured By: RASMUSSEN IRON WORKS,  INC.
12028 E. Philadelphia Street
Whittier, California  90601
CONSUMER RECORD CARD
Fill in blanks below for your permanent record.
DATE PURCHASED
MODEL NO.
DATE INSTALLED
SERIAL NO.
INSTALLED BY:
GAS TYPE:
DEALER:
PARTS LIST C1A/C, C1B/D and DFC1/C1C
(Manual, Switch or Remote)
1
6
3
4
5
6
7
9
10
20
21
22
24
26
31
30
23
25
2
8
32
33
40
41
42
43
50
51
60
61
62
1. O22 Burner (40,000 BTU) or 9. Push Button Ignitor DFC1/C1C Double Face 43. Valve Knob
O38 Burner (23,000 BTU) 10. Inlet Aluminum Connector 30. Grate
2. Pilot Manifold Tubing C1A/C and C1B/D 31. Front Logs (2) MILLIVOLT SWITCH SETS
3. O.D.S. Assembly (Natural) or 20. Grate 32. Top Logs (2) Large 50. Manual 3 Way Switch and
O.D.S. Assembly (Propane) 21. Front Log 33. Top Logs (4) (Small) Cover
4. Regulator Inlet Brass Elbow 22. Rear Log 51. Millivolt Gas Valve
5. Burner Manifold Tubing 23. Top Log Large (Left) MANUAL CONTROL SETS
6. Orifice Holder 24. Top Log Small (Left) 40. Gas Pressure Regulator (Nat) MILLIVOLT REMOTE SETS
7. Orifice (Natural) or 25. Top Log Small (Right) 24" & or Pressure Regulator (LP) 60. Receiver Box and Cover
Orifice (Propane) 30" Only 41. Combination Gas Valve 61. Receiver
8. Regulator Outlet Brass Elbow 26. Top Log Large (Right) 42.   Valve Knob Extender (30" Only) 62. Transmitter
11
TWO YEAR CONSUMER PRODUCT WARRANTY
The following warranty has been drafted to comply with the MAGNUSON-MOSS WARRANTY ACT applicable to
products manufactured after July 4, 1975. It replaces and supersedes any warranty in this package or in any printed